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REACHING YOUR REPRESENTATIVES 
 

PRESIDENT 
 
President Joe Biden 
The White House 
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, D.C. 20500 
 
Comments: 202-456-1111 
Switchboard: 202-456-1414 
Fax: 202-456-2461 
TTY/TTD Comments: 202-456-6213 
Email, go to: https://www.whitehouse.gov/contact/ 

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Mike Lawler – 17th District 
Pearl River Office 
One Blue Hill Plaza 
Third Floor 
Pearl River, NY  10965 
Phone: 845-201-2060 
 
Washington Office 
1013 Longworth House Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20515 
Phone: 202-225-6506 
 
Contact at: https://lawler.house.gov/contact/ 

U.S. SENATE 
 
Charles E. Schumer 
New York City Office 
780 Third Avenue, Suite 2301 
New York, NY 10017 
Phone: 212-486-4430 
Fax: 202-228-2838  
TDD: 212-486-7803 

 
Washington Office 
322 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20510 
Phone: 202-224-6542 
Fax: 202-228-3027 
Email, use the form at:  
https://www.schumer.senate.gov/contact/message-
chuck 
 
Additional offices throughout the state. 

GOVERNOR 
 
Governor Kathy Hochul 
NY State Capitol Building 
Albany, NY 12224 
518-474-8390 
Email, go to https://www.governor.ny.gov/content/ 
governor-contact-form 
 
STATE SENATE 
 

Bill Weber – 38th District (all but Stony Point) 
Rockland District Office 
163 Airport Executive Park 
Nanuet, NY 10954 
845-623-3627 
Fax: 845-425-4617 
 

Albany Office 
188 State Street,  
Legislative Office Building, Room 504 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-2991 
 

Email: weber@nysenate.gov 
 

Kirsten Gillibrand 
Lower Hudson Valley Office 
P.O. Box 749 
Yonkers, NY 10710 
Phone: 845-875-4585 
Fax: 845-875-9099 
 
Washington Office 
478 Russell, Washington, DC 20510 
Phone: 202-224-4451 
Fax: 202-228-0282 
Email, use the form at: 
https://www.gillibrand.senate.gov/contact/email-me 
 

Pete. Harckham – 40th District (incl. Stony Point) 
Peekskill Office 
1 Park Street 
Suite 302 
Peekskill, NY 10566 
Phone: 914-241-4600 
Fax: 914-737-0593 
 

Albany Office 
188 State St, Room 315 Legislative Office Building 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-2340 
Fax: 518-426-6784 
Email: harckham@nysenate.gov 



 
 
 
STATE ASSEMBLY 
 
Kenneth Zebrowski – 96th District 
District Office 
151 North Main Street, Ste 204, New City, NY 10956 
Phone: 845-634-9791 
 
Albany Office 
LOB 422, Albany, NY 12248 
Phone: 518-455-5735 
Email: ZebrowskiK@nyassembly.gov 
 

TOWN SUPERVISORS 
 
Clarkstown 
 
George Hoehmann 
10 Maple Ave,  
New City, NY 10956 
Phone: 845-639-2000 

Email: supervisor@clarkstown.org 
 
 
Haverstraw 

John McGowan – 97th District 
District Office 
1 Blue Hill Plaza, Ste. 1116  
PO Box 1549, Pearl River, NY 10965 
Phone: 845-624-4601 
Fax: 845-624-2911 
 
Albany Office 
LOB 548, Albany, NY 12248 
Phone: 518-455-5118 
Email: mcgowanj@nyassembly.gov 

 
Howard T. Phillips, Jr. 
1 Rosman Road 
Garnerville, NY 10923 
Phone: 845-429-2200 
Fax: 845-429-4701, or 845-429-2200 
 
 
Orangetown 
 
Teresa M. Kenny 

 
Karl Brabenec - 98th District 
District Office 
28 North Main St., Suite 2 
Florida, NY 10921 
Phone: 845-544-7551 
Fax: 845-544-7553 
 
Albany Office 
LOB 329, Albany, NY 12248 
Phone: 518-455-5991 
Fax: 518-455-5929 
Email: brabeneck@nyassembly.gov 

26 Orangeburg Rd 
Orangeburg, NY 10962 
Phone: 845-359-5100 x2293 
Fax: 845-359-2623 
E-Mail: supervisor@orangetown.com 
 
 
 
Ramapo 
 
Michael B. Specht  
237 Rt 59 
Suffern, NY 10901 

 
Chris Eachus - 99th District 
District Office 
34 Smith Clove Rd 
Central Valley, NY 10917 
Phone: 845-469-6929 
Fax: 845-460-2185 
 
Albany Office 
LOB 628, Albany, NY 12248 
Phone: 518-455-5441 
Fax: 518-455-5884 
Email: eachusc@nyassembly.gov 
 

Phone: 845-357-5100 ext. 202 
Email: spechtm@ramapo-ny.gov  
townoframaposupervisorsoffice@ramapo-ny.gov 
 
 
Stony Point 
 
Jim Monaghan 
74 East Main Street 
Stony Point, New York  10980 
Phone: 845-786-2716 ext. 111 
E-mail:  Supervisor@TownOfStonyPoint.org 
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Ed Day, Rockland County Executive 

Office of County Executive 
11 New Hempstead Rd, New City, NY 10956 

Phone: 845-638-5122 
Email: CountyExec@co.rockland.ny.us 

 

2019 Rockland County Legislature 
11 New Hempstead Rd 

New City, NY 10956 

Laurence O. Toole 
Clerk to the Legislature 
Phone: (845) 638-5100 

Phone: (845) 638-5100 
Fax: (845) 638-5675 

Email: legclerk@co.rockland.ny.us 

Mary Widmer 
Deputy Clerk 

Phone:(845) 638-5100 

Legislative Districts: 

District 1 Legislator 
Douglas J. Jobson 
JobsonD@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5753 

District 2 Legislator 
Michael M. Grant 
GrantM@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5751 

District 3 Legislator 
Jay Hood, Jr. 
Legislative Chairman 
HoodJ@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5751 

District 4 Legislator 
Itamar Yeger 
yegerit@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5754 

District 5 Legislator 
Lon M. Hofstein 
Minority Leader 
HofsteiL@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5751 

District 6 Legislator 
Alden H. Wolfe 
Chair 
WolfeA@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5269 

District 7 Legislator 
Philip Soskin 
Deputy Majority Leader 
SoskinP@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5753 

District 8 Legislator 
Toney L. Earl 
EarlT@co.rockland.ny.us. 

(845) 638-5754 

District 9 Legislator 
Christopher J. Carey 
CareyC@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5754 

District 10 Legislator 
Harriet D. Cornell, 2nd Vice Chair 

CornellH@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5753 
 

District 11 Legislator 
Laurie Santulli 
SantullL@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5751 

District 12 Legislator 
Charles J. Falciglia 
FalciglC@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5751 

District 13 Legislator 
Aron B. Wieder 
WiederA@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5754 

District 14 Legislator 
Aney Paul 
Vice Chairwoman 
PaulA@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5753 
 

District 15 Legislator 
John McGowan 
McGowanJ@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5754 

District 16 Legislator 
Vincent D. Tyer 
Deputy Minority Leader 
TyerV@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5753 

District 17 Legislator 
James J. Foley 
FoleyJa@co.rockland.ny.us 
(845) 638-5751 
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